# OP \$65.00 2584454

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM679918

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/07/2021	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRENNER TANK LLC	
Street Address:	450 Arlington Avenue	
City:	Fond Du Lac	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54935	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2584454	BRENNER	
Registration Number:	3575671	BRENNER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-297-5096

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Corrie E. Osborne, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corrie E. Osborne, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Corrie E. Osborne/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BRENNER TANK LLC#page1.tif source=BRENNER TANK LLC#page2.tif source=BRENNER TANK LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0646

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of October 7, 2021

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2020, by and among BRENNER TANK LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 450 Arlington Avenue, Fond Du Lac, WI 54935 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 10 S. Wacker Drive, 26<sup>th</sup> Floor, MAC N8405-261, Chicago, IL 60606, which was duly recorded on October 8, 2020, at Reel 7069, Frame 0146 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

150822384\_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0647 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Law Mickey

Bv:

Name: Laura Nickas

Title: Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Brenner Tank	United States of	BRENNER	2584454	06/25/2002
LLC	America			
Brenner Tank	United States of	BRENNER	3575671	02/17/2009
LLC	America			

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

150822384\_2

**RECORDED: 10/08/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0649